
This timetable is available online at 
www.tfgm.com

Bus

Operated by

Cumfybus 
HTL Buses

156

From 4 September 2016

Ashton-in-Makerfield 
Bryn 
Downall Green
Garswood
Haydock
Old Whint
Blackbrook 
St Helens
Lea Green
Waterside Village

From 4 September
156
Monday to Saturday daytime journeys 
are extended to/from Ashton and 
Lea Green and are also rerouted in 
Garswood. Most journeys are also 
rerouted to run via Haydock. All 
journeys except the 0758 journey 
from Downall Green will be run by HTL 
Buses. Times are also changed

PO Box 429, Manchester, M60 1HX
©Transport for Greater Manchester  16-1020–G156–1500–0816

For public transport information 
phone 0161 244 1000

7am – 8pm Mon to Fri 
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays



Alternative format
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request 
large print, Braille or recorded information 
phone 0161 244 1000 or visit www.tfgm.com

Easy access on buses
  Journeys run with low floor buses have no 
  steps at the entrance, making getting on 
  and off easier. Where shown, low floor 
buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated 
space for wheelchairs and pushchairs inside the 
bus. The bus operator will always try to provide 
easy access services where these services are 
scheduled to run.

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week. 
Main stops on the route are listed on the left.  
Where no time is shown against a particular stop, 
the bus does not stop there on that journey.  
Check any letters which are shown in the 
timetable against the key at the bottom of 
the page.

Where to find information about 
service changes
www.tfgm.com 
Bus station posters 
Leaflets from outlets.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One tickets, 
including DaySaver. Travelshops provide tickets, 
information and journey planning advice on 
buses, trains and trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four figures. 
The first two are the hour and 
the last two are the minutes. 

0753 is 53 minutes past 7am 
1953 is 53 minutes past 7pm

Additional information

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

Operator details
Cumfybus
178A Cambridge Road, Southport
PR9 7LW
Telephone 01704 227321

HTL Buses
37 Wilson Road, Huyton
Liverpool, L36 6AN
Telephone 0151 449 3868

Travelshops
Wigan Bus Station
Mon to Sat 8.30am to 1.15pm and 2pm to 4pm
Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays



Contains Ordnance Survey data ©Crown copyright and database right 2010 
©0100022610 Transport for Greater Manchester 2016
Transport for Greater Manchester uses reasonable endeavours to check the accuracy of 
information published and to publish changes to information in a timely manner. In no 
event will Transport for Greater Manchester be liable for any loss that may arise from this 
information being inaccurate.
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Key
  Bus route
  Train line
  Direction of travel
  Bus station/connection point
  Train station
  Terminus156



Ashton — Garswood — St Helens — Lea Green — Waterside Village 156

Mondays to Saturdays 
 NS S  a
Ashton, Gerard Street 0620 0630 0730 b 0830  1630 1730 1826  2326        
Downall Green Road/Victoria Road 0632 0642 0742 0759 0842  1642 1742 1835 and 2335        
Haydock Industrial Estate 0642 0652 0752 e 0852 and 1652 1752 1845 every 2345        
Old Whint, Wedge Avenue 0647 0657 0757 e 0857 every 1657 1757 d hour d        
Blackbrook, The Ship Inn 0651 0701 0801 0812 0901 hour 1701 1801 1854 until 2354        
St Helens, Bus Station arr 0701 0711 0811 0821 0911 until 1711 1811 1903  0003        
St Helens, Bus Station dep 0706 0716 0816  0916  1716            
Lea Green, Train Station 0716 0726 0826  0926  1726            
Waterside Village 0720 0730 0830  0930  1730            
 

Sundays and public holidays (except Christmas and New Year period) 
 d  d
Ashton, Gerard Street 0826 and 2326                
Downall Green Road/Victoria Road 0835 every 2335                
Haydock Industrial Estate 0845 hour 2345                
Blackbrook, The Ship Inn 0854 until 2354                
St Helens, Bus Station 0903  0003                
 
For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please phone 0161 244 1000 
Bus 156 is provided with the financial support of Merseytravel and Transport for Greater Manchester
a – Run by Cumfybus. All other journeys are run by HTL Buses 
b – Starts from Booths Brow at 0858 
d – Runs direct via Clipsley Lane and West End Road. Does not serve Old Whint
e – Runs via the normal route to Tithebarn Road then via Liverpool Road, Stanley Bank Way,  
 Vicarage Road, West End Road, Blackbrook Road, Park Road and Parr Street to St Helens
NS – Not Saturdays 
S – Saturdays only 
 



Waterside Village — Lea Green — St Helens — Garswood — Ashton 156

Mondays to Saturdays 
 NS S                 
Waterside Village 0720 0730 0830  1730              
Lea Green, Train Station 0724 0734 0834  1734              
St Helens, Bus Station 0734 0744 0844 and 1744 1844  2244           
Blackbrook, The Ship Inn 0742 0752 0852 every 1752 1852 and 2252           
Old Whint, Wedge Avenue 0748 0758 0858 hour 1758 d every d           
Haydock Industrial Estate 0753 0803 0903 until 1803 1901 hour 2301           
Downall Green Road/Victoria Road 0803 0813 0913  1813 1911 until 2311           
Ashton, Gerard Street 0815 0825 0925  1825 1921  2321           
 c

Sundays and public holidays (except Christmas and New Year period) 
 d  d
St Helens, Bus Station 0744 and 2244                
Blackbrook, The Ship Inn 0752 every 2252                
Haydock Industrial Estate 0801 hour 2301                
Downall Green Road/Victoria Road 0811 until 2311                
Ashton, Gerard Street 0821  2321                
 
For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please phone 0161 244 1000 
Bus 156 is provided with the financial support of Merseytravel and Transport for Greater Manchester
The journeys above are run by HTL Buses
c – Continues to Byrchall High School on schooldays only arriving 0820
d – Runs direct via West End Road and Clipsley Lane. Does not serve Old Whint
NS – Not Saturdays
S – Saturdays  only 


